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Gervais Jane Adams Co. (SW) County EM (608) 339-4248 emmgmt@co.adams.wi.us

Courthouse
400 Main Street
PO Box 144
Friendship, WI 53934-0144

Tank Dorothy Ashland Co. (NW) County EM (715) 685-7640 dorothy.tank@ashlandcountysheriff.us
220 6th St. East
Ashland, WI 54806

Volk Todd Barron Co. (NW) County EM (715) 537-6595 todd.volk@co.barron.wi.us

Barron County Justice Center
1420 State Highway 25 North
Barron, WI 54812-3011

Victorson Jan Bayfield Co. (NW) County EM (715) 373-6113 jvictorson@bayfieldcounty.org

Courthouse Annex
117 E Sixth Street
PO Box 423
Washburn, WI 54891

Gazdik Paul Brown Co. (EC) County EM (920) 391-7431 gazdik_pr@co.brown.wi.us

3030 Curry Lane
2nd Floor
Green Bay, WI 54311

Schiffli Steve Buffalo Co. (WC) County EM (608) 685-6298 stephen.schiffli@buffalocounty.com

Courthouse
407 South 2nd Street
PO Box 517
Alma, WI 54610

Reynolds Rhonda Burnett Co. (NW) County EM (715) 349-2171 rreynolds@burnettcounty.org

County Gov Ctr
7410 County Road K, Rm 190
Siren, WI 54872

Marmor Matthew Calumet Co. (EC) County EM (920) 849-1473 marmor.matthew@co.calumet.wi.us
206 Court St.
Chilton, WI 53014

Brown Dennis Chippewa Co. (WC) County EM (715) 726-7728 dbrown@co.chippewa.wi.us
32 E Spruce Street
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729

Ross John Clark Co. (WC) County EM (715) 743-5100 john.ross@co.clark.wi.us

Courthouse, Rm 306
517 Court Street
Neillsville, WI 54456

Beghin Patrick Columbia Co. (SW) County EM (608) 742-4166 Patrick.Beghin@co.columbia.wi.us

711 E. Cook St.
PO Box 132
Portage, WI 53901

Martin Roger Crawford Co. (SW) County EM (608) 326-0266 ccem@centurytel.net
224 N. Beaumont Road
Prairie du Chien, WI 53821

Janda David Dane Co. (SW)
Deputy County 
EM 608-266-4330 janda@co.dane.wi.us

These are phone numbers to be released to the public, as needed.
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Tubbs Charles Dane Co. (SW) County EM (608) 267-1591 tubbs.charles@countyofdane.com

Public Safety Building
115 W. Doty St. Rm. 2107
Madison, WI 53703-3202

Meagher Joe Dodge Co. (EC)
Deputy County 
EM (920) 386-3993 jmeagher@co.dodge.wi.us

124 West Street
Juneau, WI 53039

Nehls Amy Dodge Co. (EC) County EM (920) 386-3999 anehls@co.dodge.wi.us
124 West Street
Juneau, WI 53039

Williams Dan Door Co. (EC) County EM (920) 746-7100 dwilliams@co.door.wi.us
319 South 18th Ave.
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235

Kesler Keith Douglas Co. (NW) County EM (715) 395-1391 kkesler@douglascountywi.org
1316 N. 14th St. Suite 10
Superior, WI 54880-1674

Brantner Bruce Dunn Co. (WC) County EM (715) 231-2981 bbrantner@co.dunn.wi.us
615 Stokke Parkway, Suite G400
Menomonie, WI 54751

Hurley Tom Eau Claire Co. (WC) County EM (715) 839-4736 tom.hurley@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Courthouse
721 Oxford Ave. Rm 1510
Eau Claire, WI 54703

Gribble David Florence Co. (NE) County EM (715) 528-3410 dgribble@co.florence.wi.us

Courthouse
501 Lake Ave.
PO Box 678
Florence, WI 54121-0678

McNabb James Fond du Lac Co. (EC) County EM (920) 906-4646 james.mcnabb@fdlco.wi.gov

City/Cty Gov Center
160 S. Macy St.
Fond du Lac, WI 54935

Erler Teresa Forest Co. (NE) County EM (715) 478-3430 fcem@co.forest.wi.us

Courthouse
200 E Madison
Crandon, WI 54520-1414

Braun Steve Grant Co. (SW) County EM (608) 723-7171 sbraun@co.grant.wi.gov

1000 N. Adams St.
PO Box 506
Lancaster, WI 53813-0506

McKeon Tanna Green Co. (SW) County EM (608) 328-9416 tmckeon@greensheriff.com

2827 6th Street
PO Box 473
Monroe, WI 53566

Podoll Gary Green Lake Co. (EC) County EM (920) 361-5416 gpodoll@cityofberlin.net

Courthouse
108 North Capron Street
PO Box 272
Berlin, WI 54923
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Hurlbert Keith Iowa Co. (SW) County EM (608) 935-0329 keith.hurlbert@iowacounty.org

Courthouse
222 N. Iowa St.
Dodgeville, WI 53533

Ofstad Stacy Iron Co. (NW) County EM (715) 561-3266 sofstad@ironcountywi.org

Courthouse
300 Taconite St., Suite 226
Hurley, WI 54534

Nelson Mary Jackson Co. (WC)
 Deputy 
County EM 715-284-9009 mary.nelson@co.jackson.wi.us

Page Kristina Jackson Co. (WC) County EM (715) 284-0263 kristina.page@co.jackson.wi.us

Jackson County Sheriff’s Office
30 North 3rd Street
Black River Falls, WI 54615

Haugom Donna Jefferson Co. (SE) County EM (920) 674-7450 donnah@jeffersoncountywi.gov

Sheriff’s Office
411 S. Center Ave.
Jefferson, WI 53549

Thompson Gervase Juneau Co. (SW) County EM (608) 847-9393 emjuneau@co.juneau.wi.us

Justice Center
200 Oak Street
Mauston, WI 53948

Benn Gil Kenosha Co. (SE) County EM (262) 605-7900 gil.benn@kenoshacounty.org

1000 55th Street
Kenosha, WI 53140-3707

Nollenberg Tracy Kewaunee Co (EC) County EM 920-845-9701 nollenbergt@kewauneeco.org
625 Third Street
Luxemburg, WI 54217

Butler Keith La Crosse Co. (WC) County EM (608) 789-4811 kbutler@lacrossecounty.org
333 Vine Street
La Crosse, WI 54601

Reichling John Lafayette Co. (SW) County EM (608) 776-4870 fjreichling@yahoo.com

138 W. Catherine Street
PO Box 148
Darlington, WI 53530

Henricks Brad Langlade Co. (NE) County EM (715) 627-6257 bhenricks@co.langlade.wi.us

Resource Center
837 Clermont St., Rm. 118
Antigo, WI 54409-1948

Kraft Jeff Lincoln Co. (NE) County EM (715) 536-6228 jkraft@co.lincoln.wi.us

Lincoln County Service Center
801 N. Sales Street, Suite 202
Merrill, Wisconsin 54452

Crowley Nancy Manitowoc Co. (EC) County EM (920) 683-4207 nhcrowley@sbcglobal.net
1024 S 9th Street
Manitowoc, WI 54220
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Hagman Steve Marathon Co. (NE) County EM (715) 261-1229 steve.hagman2@co.marathon.wi.us

Courthouse
500 Forest St.
Wausau, WI 54403-5568

Burmeister Eric Marinette Co. (NE) County EM (715) 732-7660 egov@marinettecounty.com
2161 University Drive
Marinette, WI 54143

Skolarz Lt. Gary Marquette Co. (EC) County EM (608) 297-3022 gskolarz@co.marquette.wi.us

77 West Park Street
PO Box 630
Montello, WI 53949

Williams Shelley Menominee Co. (NE) County EM (715) 799-5074 swilliams@co.menominee.wi.us

Courthouse
PO Box 279
Keshena, WI 54135

Westrich Christine Milwaukee Co. (SE) County EM 414-278-4709 christine.westrich@milwaukeecountywi.gov

Milwauke County Office of 
Emergency Management
901 North 9th Street, Room#308
Milwauke, WI 53233

Struve Cynthia Monroe Co. (WC) County EM 608.269.8711 cindy.struve@co.monroe.wi.us

Courthouse
112 S. Court St., Rm. 107
Sparta, WI 54656-1765

Magnin Tim Oconto Co. (NE) County EM (920) 834-6850 tim.magnin@co.oconto.wi.us

Courthouse
301 Washington St.
Oconto, WI 54153-1699

Kortenhof Kenneth Oneida Co. (NE) County EM (715) 361-5191 kkortenhof@co.oneida.wi.us

Law Enforcement Center
2000 E. Winnebago St.
Rhinelander, WI 54501-0400

Hansel Steven Outagamie Co. (EC) Deputy EM (920)832-5846 epcraplanner@gmail.com
320 Walnut Street
Appleton WI 54911

VanSchyndel Lisa Outagamie Co. (EC) EM (920) 832-5148 lisa.vanschyndel@outagamie.org
320 Walnut Street, Appleton, WI 
54911

Fitzgerald Mary Ozaukee Co. (SE)
Deputy County 
EM (262) 238-8397 mfitzgerald@co.ozaukee.wi.us

1201 South Spring Street
PO Box 245
Port Washington, WI 53074-0245

Ziegler Scott Ozaukee Co. (SE) County EM (262) 238-8398 sziegler@co.ozaukee.wi.us

1201 South Spring Street
PO Box 245
Port Washington, WI 53074-0245

Holl Maria Pepin Co. (WC) County EM (715) 672-5961 pepza@co.pepin.wi.us

Courthouse
740 7th Avenue West
PO Box 39
Durand, WI 54736
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Brown Gary Pierce Co. (WC) County EM (715) 273-6751 gbrown@co.pierce.wi.us

414 W. Main Street
PO Box 805
Ellsworth, WI 54011

Poirier Kathy Polk Co. (NW) County EM (715) 485-9280 kathy@co.polk.wi.us
1005 W. Main St. Suite 900
Balsam Lake, WI 54810

Dykstra Matthew Portage Co. (NE)
Interim County 
EM (715) 346-1397 dykstram@co.portage.wi.us

1462 Strongs Ave.
Stevens Point, WI 54481

Kahan Roxanne I. Price Co. (NW) County EM (715) 339-5239 roxanne.kahan@co.price.wi.us
104 S. Eyder Avenue
Phillips, WI 54555

Maack David Racine Co. (SE) County EM (262) 636-3515 david.maack@goRacine.org
730 Wisconsin Avenue
Racine, WI 53403

Gudgeon Darin Richland Co. (SW) County EM (608) 647-8187 gudgeond@co.richland.wi.us

181 W Seminary Street
PO Box 251
Richland Center, WI 53581

Kohler Sgt. Shena Rock Co. (SW) County EM (608) 758-8440 kohler@co.rock.wi.us

3530 N. Cty Trk F
PO Box 920
Janesville, WI 53547-0920

Hall Tom Rusk Co. (NW) County EM (715) 532-2121 thall@ruskcountywi.us

311 Miner Avenue East
Ladysmith, WI 54848

Jelinek Jeff Sauk Co. (SW) County EM (608) 355-4410 jjelinek@co.sauk.wi.us
510 Broadway Street
Baraboo, WI 53913

Sanchez Patricia Sawyer Co. (NW) County EM 715.634.2004 psanchez@sawyerhs.hayward.wi.us
10610 Main Street, Suite 89
Hayward, WI 54843

Easterday Natalie Shawano Co. (NE) County EM (715) 526-6774 natalie.easterday@co.shawano.wi.us

Courthouse
405 N. Main Street
Shawano, WI 54166-2198

Steinhardt Steve Sheboygan Co. (EC) County EM (920) 459-3360 steve.steinhardt@sheboygancounty.com
525 N. 6th Street
Sheboygan, WI 53081

Sailer Kristen St. Croix Co. (WC) County EM (715) 381-4911 kristen.sailer@co.saint-croix.wi.us
1101 Carmichael Road
Hudson, WI 54016
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Breneman Bill Taylor Co. (WC) County EM (715) 748-3503 Bill.Breneman@co.taylor.wi.us
224 South Second Street
Medford, WI 54451

Deragon Deborah TN: BAD RIVER BAND (NW) Tribal EM (715) 682-7111 ESC@badriver-nsn.gov

Chief Blackbird Center
72682 Maple St.
PO Box 39
Odanah, WI 54861

Flugaur Nicholas TN: HO-CHUNK (WC) Tribal EM (715) 284-5877 nicholas.flugaur@ho-chunk.com

W9814 Airport Road
PO Box 667
Black River Falls, WI 54615

Riedell Matthew TN: LAC COURTE ORIELLES BAND (NW) Tribal EM (715) 634-0347 matthew.riedell@lco-nsn.gov
9796 North Cty. Hwy K
Hayward, WI 54843

Chapman Eric TN: LAC DU FLAMBEAU TRIBE (NE) Tribal EM 715.588.4210 echapman@ldftribe.com

2500 Highway 47 North
PO Box 67
Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538

Warrington Benjamin TN: MENOMINEE TRIBE (NE) Tribal EM (715) 799-5002 bwarrington@mitw.org

W2908 Tribal Office Loop Road
PO Box 910
Keshena, WI 54135

Gresham Kaylynn TN: Oneida Tribe (EC)
Interim Tribal 
EM 920-869-6650 kgresham@oneidanation.org

2980 E. Service Road
PO Box 365
Oneida, WI 51455

Thomaschefsky Linda TN: POTOWATOMI TRIBE (NE) Tribal EM (715) 478-7209 linda.thomaschefsky@fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov
PO Box 340
Crandon, WI 54520

Benton Jeff TN: RED CLIFF CHIPPEWA TRIBE (NW) Tribal EM 715.779.3700
88385 Pike Road, Hwy 13
Bayfield, WI 54814

Vacant Vacant TN: Sokaogon Chippewa Tribe (NE) Tribal EM 715-478-5192
3051 Sand Lake Road
Crandon, WI 54520

Shanks Von TN: ST. CROIX CHIPPEWA TRIBE (NW) Tribal EM 715.349.2195 ivans@stcrioxtribalcenter.com
24663 Angeline Avenue
Webster, WI 54893

Miller Roger TN: STOCKBRIDGE MUNSEE BAND (NE) Tribal EM (715) 793-5070 roger.miller@mohican-nsn.gov

W13455 Camp 14 Road
PO Box 70
Bowler, WI 54416

Schreiner Dan Trempealeau Co. (WC) County EM (715) 538-2311 schreinerd@tremplocounty.com

36245 Main Street
PO Box 67
Whitehall, WI 54773
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Buros Chad Vernon Co. (SW) County EM (608) 637-5266 cburos@vernoncounty.org
318 Fairlane Dr. Suite 5
Viroqua, WI 54665

Galloway James Vilas Co. (NE) County EM (715) 479-3690 jagall@co.vilas.wi.us

Courthouse
330 Court Street
Eagle River, WI 54521

Ennis Lt. John Walworth Co. (SE) County EM (262) 741-4616 jennis@co.walworth.wi.us

1770 County Road NN
PO Box 1004
Elkhorn, WI 53121

Buck Carol Washburn Co. (NW) County EM (715) 468-4730 cbuck@co.washburn.wi.us
PO Box 429-421 Hwy 63
Shell Lake, WI 54871

Schmid Robert Washington Co. (SE) County EM (262) 335-4399 rob.schmid@co.washington.wi.us

500 Schmidt Road
PO Box 1986
West Bend, WI 53095

Stolte William Waukesha Co. (SE) County EM (262) 548-7580 wstolte@waukeshacounty.gov
1621 Woodburn Road
Waukesha, WI 53188

Carlin Andrew Waupaca Co. (EC) County EM (715) 258-4464 andrew.carlin@co.waupaca.wi.us
1402 E. Royalton Street
Waupaca, WI 54981

Kollmann Linda Winnebago Co. (EC) County EM (920) 236-7463 LKollmann@co.winnebago.wi.us
4311 Jackson Street
Oshkosh, WI 54901

Kreuser Steve Wood Co. (NE) County EM (715) 421-8500 skreuser@co.wood.wi.us

Courthouse
400 Market Street
PO Box 8095
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495
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